The PGCPAP is funded by the HOUSING INVESTMENT TRUST FUND pursuant to CD-21-2012 Part 92, to 

assist first time home buyers to purchase owner occupied or untenanted residential properties.  The 

Buyer will be applying for PGCPAP funds to provide home purchase funding in an amount not to 

exceed Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00) which may be used for down payment, closing costs 

and/or mortgage principal reduction. If, buyer is a:  Police Officer, Sheriff, Deputy Sheriff, Classroom 

Teacher, Firefighter, Emergency Medical Technician, or Nurse.  They may be eligible for an additional